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Statewide Performance and Participation 

School Day SAT High School (HS)  Reading 

Group 
Number 
Tested 

Mean  
Scale Score 

Percent 
Proficient 

Participation 
Rate % PL 1 % PL 2 % PL 3 % PL 4 

All Students 9252 491 53 90 24 23 43 10 

Students with 
Disability 

928 389 7 81 72 21 7 < 5 

ELL 258 378 6 81 79 15 5 < 5 

Low-Income 2005 448 34 81 38 28 32 < 5 

White 4492 520 66 93 15 19 52 15 

Hispanic 1240 457 37 87 33 30 34 < 5 

African American 2861 448 35 86 38 27 32 < 5 

American Indian 30 479 43 94 30 27 33 10 

Asian American 391 571 76 > 95 13 11 38 38 

Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 

<= 15 451 40 > 95 47 13 40 < 5 

Multiracial 223 509 63 92 17 20 52 12 

Student Gap Group 5157 451 36 86 37 28 33 < 5 
 

 

 

Statewide Performance and Participation 

School Day SAT High School (HS)  Mathematics 

Group 
Number 
Tested 

Mean  
Scale Score 

Percent 
Proficient 

Participation 
Rate % PL 1 % PL 2 % PL 3 % PL 4 

All Students 9252 478 29 90 26 45 23 6 

Students with 
Disability 

928 385 < 5 81 68 29 < 5 < 5 

ELL 258 387 < 5 81 68 28 < 5 < 5 

Low-Income 2005 435 12 81 40 49 11 < 5 

White 4492 506 40 93 15 45 32 8 

Hispanic 1240 446 16 87 35 49 15 < 5 

African American 2861 433 12 86 41 46 12 < 5 

American Indian 30 453 30 94 43 27 23 7 

Asian American 391 583 64 > 95 11 26 29 35 

Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 

<= 15 453 13 > 95 33 53 13 < 5 

Multiracial 223 487 30 92 19 51 26 < 5 

Student Gap Group 5157 438 14 86 39 48 13 < 5 
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Statewide Performance and Participation 

School Day SAT High School (HS)  ESSAY 

Group 
Number 
Tested 

Mean  
Scale Score 

Percent 
Proficient 

Participation 
Rate % PL 1 % PL 2 % PL 3 % PL 4 

All Students 9028 13 53 88 47 < 5 53 < 5 

Students with 
Disability 

843 9 10 74 90 < 5 10 < 5 

ELL 243 9 7 76 93 < 5 7 < 5 

Low-Income 1921 12 37 77 63 < 5 37 < 5 

White 4419 14 61 92 39 < 5 61 < 5 

Hispanic 1208 12 44 85 56 < 5 44 < 5 

African American 2750 12 40 83 60 < 5 40 < 5 

American Indian 30 12 37 94 63 < 5 37 < 5 

Asian American 386 15 76 > 95 24 < 5 76 < 5 

Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 

<= 15 12 31 87 69 < 5 31 < 5 

Multiracial 222 13 60 92 40 < 5 60 < 5 

Student Gap Group 4973 12 39 83 61 < 5 39 < 5 
 

 

  

   

 


